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1 4 Drescher, Gerd-Uwe Lübeck VW Golf GTI, 1979 1393 594,00 13

2 Diverse Steffens, Karin Hameln Diverse Diverse, 1280 586,00 14

2 Diverse Steffens, Klaus Hameln Diverse Diverse, 1280 586,00 14

3 3 Böttcher, Joachim Stuhr NSU TT, 1969 923 586,00 9

4 4 Buthmann, Barbara Paderborn Porsche 944 Targa, 1983 805 586,00 7

4 4 Voß, Jochen Paderborn Porsche 944 Targa, 1983 805 586,00 7

5 4 Matschke, Bernd Jesteburg Triumph TR6, 1975 1448 582,00 14

6 Diverse Blankenburg, Barbara Bad Schwartau BMW Diverse, 1140 574,00 11

6 Diverse Blankenburg, Hans-Ulrich Bad Schwartau BMW Diverse, 1140 574,00 11

7 4 Triebel, Cornelia Bomblitz Reliant Scimitar GTC, 1980 860 568,00 8

7 4 Triebel, Frank Bomlitz Reliant Scimitar GTC, 1980 860 568,00 8

8 4 Stein, Hans-Jörn Rümpel NSU 1200 TT, 1972 935 561,00 10

8 4 Bauer, Hans-Jürgen Ellerau NSU 1200 TT, 1972 763 561,00 8

9 4 Fölling, Franz Rheda Wiedenbrück Mitsubishi Lancer GSR, 1979 559 559,00 5

10 4 Huntemann, Uwe Delmenhorst Audi 100 GL, 1977 650 555,00 7

10 4 Meyer, Karl-Ernst Ganderkesee Audi 100 GL, 1977 650 555,00 7

11 1 Liell, Stephan Stelzenberg Mercedas-Benz 170V, 1937 553 553,00 5

11 1 Liell, Peter Stelzenberg Mercedas-Benz 170V, 1937 553 553,00 5

12 4 Deike, Marina Sarstedt Porsche 944, 1984 721 546,00 8

12 4 Schäfer, Dieter Pattensen Porsche 944, 1984 721 546,00 8

13 3 Menke, Maren Kölln-Reisick Mercedes 230 SL Pagode, 1963 803 539,00 8

13 3 Menke, Hans-Peter Kölln-Reisick Mercedes-Benz 230SL, 1963 803 539,00 8

14 4 Kirschbaum, Hans-Jürgen Bochum Opel Manta A, 1971 679 537,00 8

15 3 Prüssner, Sybille Hameln Volvo PV544S, 1961 581 529,00 6

15 3 Prüssner, Achim Hameln Volvo PV544S, 1961 581 529,00 6

16 4 Hannemann, Wolfgang Kropp Opel Kadett C, 1976 690 524,00 7

16 4 Hannemann, Petra Kropp Opel Kadett C, 1976 690 524,00 7

17 4 Reich, Ernst-Otto Delmenhorst Opel Diplomat D 2.8 E, 1977 1340 518,00 15

18 3 Thielen, Günter Schwarzenbek NSU 1200 TT, 1969 666 515,00 8

19 4 Schepeler, Kevin-Maximilian Sprockhövel Opel Manta A, 1971 569 513,00 7

20 4 Grandlich, Günter Sparrieshoop Mercedas-Benz 190E, 1984 566 510,00 6
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21 Diverse Dreckschmidt, Bernhard Bunde Diverse Diverse, 480 480,00 6

22 Diverse Sauermann, Bianca Delmenhorst Opel Diverse, 633 473,00 7

23 Diverse Maarfeld, Christopher Delmenhorst Opel Diverse, 393 393,00 4

24 4 Klöcker, Heinrich Steinfeld Porsche 914, 1971 354 354,00 3

25 Diverse Dietz, Sebastian Lambsheim Diverse Diverse, 326 326,00 3

26 2 Cosler, Karl Johann Eschweiler MG A, 1960 311 311,00 3

27 4 Krieger, Sven Heusweiler Opel Kadett C Coupe 2E, 1978 309 309,00 3

27 4 Schmitt, Kathrin Heusweiler Opel Kadett C Coupe 2E, 1978 309 309,00 3

28 2 Knoblauch, Holger Borckum Volvo PV 544S, 1960 305 305,00 4

29 4 Bickelmann, Rolf Riegelsberg Mercedes-Benz 280 SE, 1975 274 274,00 3

29 4 Kirsch, Sibylle Riegelsberg Mercedes-Benz 280 SE, 1975 274 274,00 3

30 4 Guillaume, Uwe Wadern Triumph TR6, 1974 252 252,00 3

31 2 Uhl, Otto Wadern-Morscholz Triumph TR3, 1956 244 244,00 3

32 Diverse Sander, Karl-Gustav Dortmund Diverse Diverse, 238 238,00 2

33 4 Eisinger, Willy Elz Porsche 911, 1985 236 236,00 2

33 4 Eisinger, Christa Elz Porsche 911, 1985 236 236,00 2

34 4 Schäfer, Frank Münster BMW 528i, 1983 226 226,00 2

35 3 Mundt, Heinz Langerwehe Jaguar MK II 3.4, 1961 218 218,00 2

36 4 Reiniger, Gerald Mondorf les Bains Porsche 924 turbo, 1980 211 211,00 2

36 4 Simoes, Carla Mondorf les Bains Porsche 924 turbo, 1980 211 211,00 2

37 6 Graefer, Karola Hannover VW Golf I Cabrio, 1985 207 207,00 2

38 Diverse Porwik, Denise Lambsheim Diverse Diverse, 206 206,00 2

39 4 Käning, Karsten Kiel Ford Escort, 1981 200 200,00 2

39 4 Käning, Kristin Kiel Ford Escort, 1981 200 200,00 2

40 3 Holzer, Brigitte Eppelborn/Wiesbach Volkswagen Karmann Ghia, 1970 181 181,00 3

40 3 Heinrich, Frank Eppelborn/Wiesbach Volkswagen Karmann Ghia, 1971 181 181,00 3

41 2 Konrad, Karlfried Merchweiler NSU/FIAT 1100 Neckar, 1960 176 176,00 2

41 2 Konrad, Nicole Merchweiler NSU/FIAT 1100 Neckar, 1960 176 176,00 2

42 3 Klein, Thomas Beckingen Volkswagen Käfer Cabrio, 1967 165 165,00 2

42 3 Klein, Sabine Beckingen Volkswagen Käfer Cabrio, 1967 165 165,00 2

43 4 Krauß, Lothar Rodenbach Mercedes-Benz 280 SL W 107, 1983 118 118,00 2
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43 4 Michel, Evlies Rodenbach Mercedes-Benz 280 SL W107, 1983 118 118,00 2

44 4 Dembiany, Reiner Ilsfeld Mercedes-Benz 230E, 1983 87 87,00 1

45 4 Hofmann, Herbert Haag Opel Kadett C - L, 1974 78 78,00 1

46 4 Heinlein, Jochen Neustadt MG Midget, 1974 55 55,00 1

46 4 Heinlein, Annemarie Neustadt MG Midget, 1974 55 55,00 1

- 4 Schepeler, Timo Sprockhövel Opel Manta A, 1971 0

- 4 Schuster, Reinhard Oberkirchen Volkswagen 1303 Cabrio, 1979 0

- 4 Nielsen, Inge Vildbjerg Opel Kadett C GT/E, 1977 0

- 4 Nielsen, Troels Vildbjerg Opel Kadett C GT/E, 1977 0

- 2 Kern, Alexander Dahn Porsche  550 Spyder, 1955 0

- Diverse Bitz, Sven Diverse Diverse, 0
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1 4 Drescher, Gerd-Uwe Lübeck VW Golf GTI, 1979 1393 594,00 13 120 108 83 97 108 101 118 101 102 120 116 120 99

2 Diverse Steffens, Karin Hameln Diverse Diverse, 1280 586,00 14 120 91 34 114 73 105 104 116 91 88 120 108 116

2 Diverse Steffens, Klaus Hameln Diverse Diverse, 1280 586,00 14 120 91 34 114 73 105 104 116 91 88 120 108 116

3 3 Böttcher, Joachim Stuhr NSU TT, 1969 923 586,00 9 86 120 84 118 118 116 66 114 101

4 4 Buthmann, Barbara Paderborn Porsche 944 Targa, 1983 805 586,00 7 112 120 112 120 107 116 118

4 4 Voß, Jochen Paderborn Porsche 944 Targa, 1983 805 586,00 7 112 120 112 120 107 116 118

5 4 Matschke, Bernd Jesteburg Triumph TR6, 1975 1448 582,00 14 106 108 83 88 85 98 101 118 101 102 120 116 120 102

6 Diverse Blankenburg, Barbara Bad Schwartau BMW Diverse, 1140 574,00 11 99 120 82 120 120 94 95 110 101 104 95

6 Diverse Blankenburg, Hans-Ulrich Bad Schwartau BMW Diverse, 1140 574,00 11 99 120 82 120 120 94 95 110 101 104 95

7 4 Triebel, Cornelia Bomblitz Reliant Scimitar GTC, 1980 860 568,00 8 104 86 118 108 112 110 102 120

7 4 Triebel, Frank Bomlitz Reliant Scimitar GTC, 1980 860 568,00 8 104 86 118 108 112 110 102 120

8 4 Stein, Hans-Jörn Rümpel NSU 1200 TT, 1972 935 561,00 10 100 112 118 91 105 72 106 51 120 60

8 4 Bauer, Hans-Jürgen Ellerau NSU 1200 TT, 1972 763 561,00 8 112 118 91 105 106 51 120 60

9 4 Fölling, Franz Rheda Wiedenbrück Mitsubishi Lancer GSR, 1979 559 559,00 5 118 114 103 104 120

10 4 Huntemann, Uwe Delmenhorst Audi 100 GL, 1977 650 555,00 7 114 118 110 97 95 116

10 4 Meyer, Karl-Ernst Ganderkesee Audi 100 GL, 1977 650 555,00 7 114 118 110 97 95 116

11 1 Liell, Stephan Stelzenberg Mercedas-Benz 170V, 1937 553 553,00 5 110 120 112 99 112

11 1 Liell, Peter Stelzenberg Mercedas-Benz 170V, 1937 553 553,00 5 110 120 112 99 112

12 4 Deike, Marina Sarstedt Porsche 944, 1984 721 546,00 8 116 105 95 85 116 114 90

12 4 Schäfer, Dieter Pattensen Porsche 944, 1984 721 546,00 8 116 105 95 85 116 114 90

13 3 Menke, Maren Kölln-Reisick Mercedes 230 SL Pagode, 1963 803 539,00 8 105 112 106 108 83 104 77 108

13 3 Menke, Hans-Peter Kölln-Reisick Mercedes-Benz 230SL, 1963 803 539,00 8 105 112 106 108 83 104 77 108

14 4 Kirschbaum, Hans-Jürgen Bochum Opel Manta A, 1971 679 537,00 8 118 104 105 56 110 86 100

15 3 Prüssner, Sybille Hameln Volvo PV544S, 1961 581 529,00 6 110 118 52 104 91 106

15 3 Prüssner, Achim Hameln Volvo PV544S, 1961 581 529,00 6 110 118 52 104 91 106

16 4 Hannemann, Wolfgang Kropp Opel Kadett C, 1976 690 524,00 7 114 94 108 94 72 112 96

16 4 Hannemann, Petra Kropp Opel Kadett C, 1976 690 524,00 7 114 94 108 94 72 112 96

17 4 Reich, Ernst-Otto Delmenhorst Opel Diplomat D 2.8 E, 1977 1340 518,00 15 84 101 91 104 60 104 80 103 99 93 76 106 69 84 86

18 3 Thielen, Günter Schwarzenbek NSU 1200 TT, 1969 666 515,00 8 100 102 118 96 99 95 56

19 4 Schepeler, Kevin-Maximilian Sprockhövel Opel Manta A, 1971 569 513,00 7 118 104 105 56 86 100

20 4 Grandlich, Günter Sparrieshoop Mercedas-Benz 190E, 1984 566 510,00 6 102 118 96 99 95 56

21 Diverse Dreckschmidt, Bernhard Bunde Diverse Diverse, 480 480,00 6 108 101 107 60 104

22 Diverse Sauermann, Bianca Delmenhorst Opel Diverse, 633 473,00 7 91 104 99 93 76 84 86

23 Diverse Maarfeld, Christopher Delmenhorst Opel Diverse, 393 393,00 4 104 80 103 106

24 4 Klöcker, Heinrich Steinfeld Porsche 914, 1971 354 354,00 3 120 120 114

25 Diverse Dietz, Sebastian Lambsheim Diverse Diverse, 326 326,00 3 86 120 120

26 2 Cosler, Karl Johann Eschweiler MG A, 1960 311 311,00 3 106 120 85

27 4 Krieger, Sven Heusweiler Opel Kadett C Coupe 2E, 1978 309 309,00 3 83 112 114

27 4 Schmitt, Kathrin Heusweiler Opel Kadett C Coupe 2E, 1978 309 309,00 3 83 112 114

28 2 Knoblauch, Holger Borckum Volvo PV 544S, 1960 305 305,00 4 109 92 104

29 4 Bickelmann, Rolf Riegelsberg Mercedes-Benz 280 SE, 1975 274 274,00 3 92 82 100

29 4 Kirsch, Sibylle Riegelsberg Mercedes-Benz 280 SE, 1975 274 274,00 3 92 82 100

30 4 Guillaume, Uwe Wadern Triumph TR6, 1974 252 252,00 3 58 118 76

31 2 Uhl, Otto Wadern-Morscholz Triumph TR3, 1956 244 244,00 3 93 61 90

32 Diverse Sander, Karl-Gustav Dortmund Diverse Diverse, 238 238,00 2 118 120

33 4 Eisinger, Willy Elz Porsche 911, 1985 236 236,00 2 120 116

33 4 Eisinger, Christa Elz Porsche 911, 1985 236 236,00 2 120 116

34 4 Schäfer, Frank Münster BMW 528i, 1983 226 226,00 2 106 120

35 3 Mundt, Heinz Langerwehe Jaguar MK II 3.4, 1961 218 218,00 2 98 120

36 4 Reininger, Gerald Mondorf les Bains Porsche 924 turbo, 1980 211 211,00 2 108 103

36 4 Simoes, Carla Mondorf les Bains Porsche 924 turbo, 1980 211 211,00 2 108 103

37 6 Graefer, Karola Hannover VW Golf I Cabrio, 1985 207 207,00 2 89 118

38 Diverse Porwik, Denise Lambsheim Diverse Diverse, 206 206,00 2 86 120

39 4 Käning, Karsten Kiel Ford Escort, 1981 200 200,00 2 94 106

39 4 Käning, Kristin Kiel Ford Escort, 1981 200 200,00 2 94 106

40 3 Holzer, Brigitte Eppelborn/Wiesbach Volkswagen Karmann Ghia, 1970 181 181,00 3 51 102 28

40 3 Heinrich, Frank Eppelborn/Wiesbach Volkswagen Karmann Ghia, 1971 181 181,00 3 51 102 28

41 2 Konrad, Karlfried Merchweiler NSU/FIAT 1100 Neckar, 1960 176 176,00 2 78 98

41 2 Konrad, Nicole Merchweiler NSU/FIAT 1100 Neckar, 1960 176 176,00 2 78 98

42 3 Klein, Thomas Beckingen Volkswagen Käfer Cabrio, 1967 165 165,00 2 69 96

42 3 Klein, Sabine Beckingen Volkswagen Käfer Cabrio, 1967 165 165,00 2 69 96

43 4 Krauß, Lothar Rodenbach Mercedes-Benz 280 SL W 107, 1983 118 118,00 2 56 62

43 4 Michel, Evlies Rodenbach Mercedes-Benz 280 SL W107, 1983 118 118,00 2 56 62

44 4 Dembiany, Reiner Ilsfeld Mercedes-Benz 230E, 1983 87 87,00 1 87

45 4 Hofmann, Herbert Haag Opel Kadett C - L, 1974 78 78,00 1 78

46 4 Heinlein, Jochen Neustadt MG Midget, 1974 55 55,00 1 55

46 4 Heinlein, Annemarie Neustadt MG Midget, 1974 55 55,00 1 55

- 4 Schepeler, Timo Sprockhövel Opel Manta A, 1971 0

- 4 Schuster, Reinhard Oberkirchen Volkswagen 1303 Cabrio, 1979 0

- 4 Nielsen, Inge Vildbjerg Opel Kadett C GT/E, 1977 0

- 4 Nielsen, Troels Vildbjerg Opel Kadett C GT/E, 1977 0

- 2 Kern, Alexander Dahn Porsche  550 Spyder, 1955 0

- Diverse Bitz, Sven Diverse Diverse, 0
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(1) Die besten fünf Ergebnisse fließen
in die Wertung ein.
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